
ttl-.^,)

u,\FFKlNti lllo-l,l{Att\{A( t..t 'il( At. ( ()t{1,()l{A l l()N l,ll\ll'f l..l)

( Procu rcment (icll)
(A (ior ern nrcnt of l\'lahurashtra [ : ntlcrtaking)

d. ()llice : Aclrarr:r l)ondc l\lar .I'altl. Nlunrbai {1,0 012. ( I\l)lA)

Sub: - Suppll of Cauloph.'"llunr 200 (30 ml)

Ret - l.Tender No. E-4478 / HOMEOPATHIC MEDICINE AYUSH(2021-22)
2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated:-30.06.2022

s. yqlrrftq qrarflr - qnffi ffq a'qtq' : - rruIrIfi -o1 ts/ Jt.i5.
yce/qftrq-\, R{is:- o\s. oz . R o R t (ysrrfrq {-g-{ ffi - ri.?t+A)

With reference to the tender cited under reference no 1 )'our online bid has been
accepted. Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details
mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

l. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure-C of Tender Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date
3. Risk purchase clause: Ifthe bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period

inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entilled
to purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more
than l0olo ofthe tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. TIre exlra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, t'laffkine Bio Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai frorn the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue
recovery procedure.

4. Payment Terms : 100 o% Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
conditions by the consignee

We bsile : lrll p:,'rr rr rr .r lcc ircha lll ine.conr

I.l-nrail : p rocu rcnrcntccllaa haffliincmumbai.corn
Phonc No : 012 - 2,1129310 - 2i
Managing Director : 022-24150618

General Manager-(Procurement Cell):
022-21100418

( csr{rftc rtE-i ffi- Rl.tt +&)
M:-tott -R"RR

No:l \ 5
200 (30
Date :-

\ lF,-1178 /('- l 58 /H IIPCL/ Caulophr llum
tul)/DHS/P.Cclt /2021-22.
2o.?-1otl-

Tender
& ltem
No.

Name Of The ltem Quantit]
For DHS

Unit Rate
lncluding All

Taxes Rs.

Total
Amount

Rs.(lnclusive
All Taxes)

E-4478
(63)

Caulophyllum 200
(30 ml)

Caulophyllum 200
(30 ml)

157

(30 ml)
Bottlcs

Js. r 8/-

(Pcr 30 ml)
Bottle

s,s23 /-

Total amount in words- Five Thousand Five Hundred Twentv Three Onlv/-

E-4478 Caulophyllum 200(30 ml)
Page 1

I

To,
M/s .The Punjab Homcopathic Pharmacl
And Others Co- operative Industrial Socief-v Limited.
Plot no-l54,Hansa Industrial Park,Barwala Road,
Dera Bassi,District-S.A,S,Nagar
(Mohali),Punjab-140507
Email ID: lhepunhonr,a smail.com

Spccification Of ltem



7

shoLrld bc prinlcd on cilch unil pacli in rcatlabl,,, Purltle itr (ileen ( olours. Bar'-corling shrrtrlil bc ol
borcs o1'Strpplicd itcu at Consigncc lcrcl.

6. Acceptrtncc & Reccipt: In prcscribctl liuurat errckrsed .lt shoLrld be sLrbnritted in Orisinal
Cerlificale cop\ to lhe ptrrcltasing lutholitl alonu \\ ith triplicate copies ot thc Inr oicc.

. Thc Consignecs upon Reciept of the malerial should issue acccptancc certificate u ithin 7 t[a.r's
of receipt of rhaterial in Tu o copies.One copv should han<lcd ovcr to Supplier and One Copv
should be sent to Haflliine Bio-Pharma(Procurement Clell)lil mail or cmail.
Email I l)- tr roc u rl!t!trl]l! lcc llq haffLinetttuntbai.cortt)

8. Ccrtilicatc cop) to the purchasing author-ity along s ith triplicale copies ofthe Invoice.
9. Analysis Report :: Marlullaclures should submit copv ol [)rugs analysis lcport to each consi3nee

firr each batch supplied rvith copy of the sarre along with invoice to lVlanaging I)ircctor- FIalJkinc
Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procur ement Cell). Murrbai.

10. Delivery Chqllan - Should be sent ir the namc of consignee in duplicate. It should specity Namc
of Drugs/ Mfg. by / Iixpiry Date / packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicale on tlle Name of Managing Dircctor, Haffliine Bio
Plrarrnaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

I l. Other Terms :: As pcr Tender terms & conditions
Fall Clause: It is a condition ofthe contract that all through the currency thereof. the price at
which you rvill thc supply stores should not exceed the lo\\.est price charged by you to any

customer during the curency of the rate contract and that in the event ofthe prices going
down below the rate contract prices you shall prornptly furnish such information to us to
anable to ammend the cor'rtract rates for subsequent supplies.

12. You are requested to submit following within 15 days from receipt of this letter.
I . Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee ol Rs. 166 l- (3yo of total value) from Nationalized

/Scheduled commercial bank in lavor of Flaffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation
Ltd, Procurement Cell, Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be
minimum for the period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of
medicine/item.

3. Submit an amount of Rs.83 /. 1 .57o of order value) in the follo account.

As per list enclosed.

License No.8-Homoeo-Mfg-Pb
Validity Upto-01/08/2023
M/s.The Punjab Homeopathic Pharmacy
And Otheri Co- operative Industrial Society Limited..
Plot no-154, Hansa Industrial Park,Barwala Road.
Dera Bassi,District-S.A.S.Nagar
(Mohali),Punjab-140507

r. qff,llqdq riqr qmft q sfrdr

Dr. Sadanand Bhice

- ".- - , :- .a&--
HaGinetBlWhmgcr)utical

Haffl$arEmlfitmlfrla(ornudrtu'{?aition Ltd.,
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai-1

Copy to: l) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai -

2) Account Manager Haflkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited
Procurement Cell, Mumbai.

3) Olfice File
Copy to Consignee': As Per List.

They should accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register
as well as in e-Aushadhi.

Copy Submitted to: 1) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai.

Colsignee

Mfg Licence No.

Location of Factory

Nam€ of Account Name of Branch
Account

IFSC Code

HAFFKINE BPCL
Procurement Cell CESS Account

Bank Of Maharashtra,
Branch-Mumbai Parel

6038r 379835 MAH80000079

E-4478 Caulophyltum 200(30 ml)
Page 2

No. of arcount



NI/s .'l-hc I

PO Refercnce No.
No. "1 lYq/E-
l)atc:- Lo.

)unjab IJonrcopathic Pharnrlcy And Others (lo o r I n tlusl rill S0cict\ l,inrilc(l
1)l lS \l u nr bai

Item \amc:-('aulophl llunr - 200
-15 Da s

7tt /HBPCL/ Caulophlllum - 200/DfI5/2021,
'?(j22-

Name of Schcmc
Homeopathic Nledicine

cs

cr. wffirdc

.lJ

mqn6 qix-/Fcili E frdr

nrnrodMDr. .Ss43

UC rvran

Ha{ki4tuHrodrlBtdl

@rocurement

on Ltd.

\amc ul l)is(ric1 (i rnntl Total

I Amravati 6 6

1 Aurangabad

J Beed 7 7

4 Bhandara , J

5 B uldana 5 5

6 Chandrapur 8 I
1 Dhule 5 5

10Gadchiroli
9 Gondiya 11 11

t0 Hingoli J J

ll Jalna 2 2

t2 Kolhapur 10 10

7 7ll Latur
14 Nagpur 7 7

l5 Nandurbar i I

t6 Nashik 1 1

\1 Osmanabad

t8 Parbhani 7 7

t9 Pune 7 7

20 Raigad 7 7

2t Ratnagiri 1 1

22 Sangli 7 7

S atara 1 1

24 Sindhudurg -l

25 Soplapur 2

26 Wardha 5 5

2'.1 Washim l

28 Yavatmal l5
Total 157 157

E-4478 Caulophyllum 200(30 ml)

ell), um

Page 7

f l)clivcrl pcriorl

-l

Sr.No.

I

I

4 4
I

108

6 6

23

-)

2

J

15


